Reedy Fork Business Directory

ART & CRAFTS

Jessdyou Creations
Jessyca Ligh
484-764-5829
godly.girl13@msn.com

Kingdom Touches - Personalized Arts & Crafts
336-509-6823
kingdomtouches@gmail.com

BAKED GOODS

Chocolate DeLIGHts

Lisa & Ron Ligh

484-764-9740
chocolate_delights@yahoo.com

Dulce Delights by Devyn

Devyn Gordon

336-254-3688
Dulcedelightsbydevyn@gmail.com
DulceDelightsbydevyn.net

Treats by Yasmine
Yasmine Ligh
610-573-4826
yasmine.ligh@gmail.com

Kacey Kakes (Mini Cheesecakes)
Kacey Myrick

336-580-8373
kasey.myrick@gmail.com
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BEAUTY

Beauty Salon, One Stop Shop
Poochie’s Hair & Nails

Brenda Ferrell

336.709.6321
poochieshairandnails@gmail.com

Courtney K Beauty
Courtney Haynes
336-383-9051
www.courtneyk-beauty.com
IG@courtneykbridal

Fabulous Nails By Krista, Independent Colorstreet Stylist
Krista Parham

Phone: 336-408-3841

kwitparham336@gmail.com
www.colorstreet.com/fabulousnailsbykrista

Mary Kay Independent Beauty Consultant
Ann Mock

336-340-6610

Mkann2021@gmail.com
www.markkay.com/AMock2021

BOOKKEEPING

TLC Bookkeeping, Inc.
Teresa K. Jonas

4306 Pepperbush Drive
Greensbhoro, NC 27405
336-420-6386
ticbooks123@gmail.com
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BROKER

Loan Broker (access to over 60 lenders)

Alfred E. Smith

336.706.3329 (personal call or text)

Website: Alfred Smith - Greensboro | High Point | Asheboro | NC Mortgage
Originator - Lendmire

alfredsmith@lendmire.com

Majestic Realty & Property Consultants, LLC
Asia Graham

(336)-897-6421 Mobile
Asiatherealtori@gmail.com
Majestic-realty.org

CATERED FOOD

Cupcake Jazzy Jams
Cherrea Martin

(336) 404-9216
cherream27@yahoo.com

Kocktails with K

Mobile Bartending and Sweet Treats Service
Kimberly Simpson

980-209-2153

kocktailswithk@gmail.com

Instagram: @kocktails_with_k

Mac & Cheese Ministry Inc.
Rashelle Brooks

(919) 792-8094
macncheeseministry@gmail.com
mkt.com/macncheeseministry

Nelly~B’s Fish Fry & Catering
(336)684~3850

Tenell Blackwell

Christa Blackwell
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NellyBFishFry@gmail.com
“We do more than just fish”

Simply Sweet by Amanda

Amanda Fruster

336-681-5169
simplysweetbyamanda@gmail.com

CHURCH

New Birth Tabernacle
Pastor Antonio Morehead
2307 East Bessemer Ave

Prayer 336-509-5927

CLEANING SERVICE

Clean of the South Cleaning Service
Antwinette Hughes

336-340-5643
cleanofthesouthnc@gmail.com

CREDIT

Credit Repair/Financial Counseling/Tax Services
SummaCumLaude4.0

Tenell Blackwell

(336)684~3850

SummaCumLaude17@gmail.com

Credit Restoration, Debt Elimination, Pay Raise Strategies
Levi and Judah Enterprises

Contact: Jeffrey Hardy
https:/www.mwrfinancial.com/JCHardy20

ENTERTAINMENT

Dubstar Sounds
DJ - Entertainment
Gilmore Williams
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646-637-1046
papchowmni@gmail.com

Queen City Stays 360 Photo Booth
980-285-3509

hello@gcstays.com

Instagram/Facebook: 360photoboothgreensboro
Tik Tok: QueenCityStays

YouTube: QueenCityStaysMedia

FINANCIAL SERVICES

3:16 Consulting Group

G. Meadows, Principal

Mobile: 336.469.1510

g meadows@316ConsultingGroup.com

Services: Debt Elimination Strategies (9 years or less), Income Protection &
Maximization; Tax-free Retirement Income Planning

The Debt Crusher / Financial Coach

Sylvia Tarpley

336-295-3306

thedebtcrusher.org / tarpley.sylvia@gmail.com
GIFTS

Thirty-One Gifts, Independent Senior Consultant
Leslie Dupuis

336-209-2416

leslie_dupuis@yahoo.com

HEALTH

Life Changer

Total Life Changes

Jaz Brown

Mobilet, (336)655-8453

@ https:/iretail.totallifechanges.com/Jaz.Brown
Mrsjazminebrown@gmail.com

Remedies 4 Life LLC
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CBD and Essential Oils & Diffuser Jewelry
Kristin Mobley

(704) 779-1370
remediesdlife.llc@gmail.com

HOME IMPROVEMENT

Norton Paint & Pressure Washing
Donald Norton

336-456-1393
dnortonpaint@aol.com

On Point Painting & Interior Design
Alberto Guerrero

336.508.2520
On.paintdesign@gmail.com

INSURANCE

The Alliance

Life Insurance/Mortgage Protection/ Funeral/burial expenses
Rolando Mendez

Office:336-568-1951

rmendez@naaleads.com

Health Markets

Adam Lindsay

336-601-5111
alindsay@healthmarkets.com
healthmarkets.com/alindsay

Piedmont Triad Insurance

Meredith McKinney, CISR

336-282-5555

Hours M-Th:8:30-5:00 & Friday: 8:30-4:00
meredith@ptiagency.com
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JEWELRY

The Dazzled Diva

Jewelry (Custom/Handmade)
Tolori Freeman
252-214-8414
info@thedazzleddiva.com
Thedazzleddiva.com

LAWN CARE

McMillan Services and Lawn Care

866-868-1183 / cell 336-706-7175
www.mservices336.com

Mow Better Lawn Maintenance
Antonio Morehead
336-509-5927
amorehead@triad.rr.com

Professor Cutz, LLC

Tyrell Watkins
336-459-0547
info@professorcutzlic.com

MARKETING

Blue Bird Digital
Jamain “Jay” Freeman
252-214-8422
jay@bluebirrddm.com
Bluebirddm.com

Freeman Multimedia

Jamain “Jay” Freeman
252-214-8422
iamain@freemanmultimedia.com
Freemanmultimedia.com

NOTARY

Tony's Triad Landscaping LLC
Tony Morehead
336-541-2910
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A Gift Notary

Notary Public
Kimberly Simpson
910-386-3979
agiftnotary@gmail.com

Signing It Right
Coleen Payne
919-699-3134
paynesinnc@nc.rr.com

PHOTOGRAPGHY

Alpha Shots Photography

Specializing in wedding and portrait photography
Kevin Greene

(910) 229-9743

info@alphashotsphotography.com
www.alphashotsphotography.com

Chasing Light Photography
Andrea Richardson
336-509-6823
chasinghislight@gmail.com

H.L. Photography and Art
Hannah Lackey

719-287-4695
hiphotographyandart@gmail.com
www.hiphotographyandart.com

Photography By Chrissy

Chrissy Smith

805-717-4172
Photographybychrissys@gmail.com

REAL ESTATE
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Coldwell Banker Triad, Realtors Real Estate
Kaylee Aleshire

218-343-8999
aleshire.properties@gmail.com

Dominion Realty

Melvina Smith

336-706-3221
melivha@dominionrealtyllc.com

eXp Realty, LLC

Jaz Brown, REALTOR®/Broker
Mobilet, (336)655-8453
jazmine.brown@exprealty.com
jazbrown.realtor@gmail.com

@ https:/jazminebrown.exprealty.com

Keller Williams Realty
Cassandra Goodwin

Cell 336-601-1544

Office 336-992-0200
cassandra.goodwin@kw.com
cassandragoodwin.kwrealty.com

The Linear Group at Keller Williams Realty
Paul Linear, Broker/REALTOR®
678-549-3893

plinear@kw.com

Yvonne Linear, Broker/REALTOR®
770-617-4934

yvlinear@kw.com

Wilkinson Triad Realty
Margo Eberle
336-587-6440
Margo.eberle@gmail.com

RESIDENTIAL LOAN OFFICER

Rock Mortgage
Purvee Patel
Senior Loan Officer
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978-996-1816
ppatel@rockmortgagelending.com
www.RockMortgagelLending.com/PurveePatel

RETAIL STORE

The Gospel Den

Sylvia Tarpley
336-676-5270
thegospelden@gmail.com
www.thegospelden.com

RETIREMENT

AmerilLife of Greensboro, LLC

Annuities, Final Expense Insurance, Individual Major Medical,

Vision, Dental, Life Insurance, Long term care, Medicare renewals with
supplemental insurance, and Prescription Drug Plans.

Rachael M. Peterson

336-339-7735

www.RachaelPeterson.alagent.net
Rachael.Peterson@AmeriLifeAgent.com

SEWING

Custom Sewing: AlmaCloset, Inc.
Dresses, Skirts, Blouses & Cloth Masks
(401) 426-9174

asiedi57@gmail.com

Facebook: AlmaCloset

SKIN CARE

The Black Belt Soap Company
Jeff & Temeka Petrishen
336-509-0998
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info@blackbeltsoapco.com
www.blackbeltsoapco.com
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